

TALLY SHEET			DATE		ENGINEER'S		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		
Edwards Rd. Improvements			04/15/21		ESTIMATE		TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION 23 5TH ST. SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876		ADJWST CONSTRUCTION 19 DEAD RIVER RD. WARREN, NJ 07079		O.L.S. CONTRACTING 318 MONTESAZZO RD. FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004		REVAT CONTRACTING 68 FRANKER AVE. BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807		BLACK ROCK 1316 ENGLISHTON RD. OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857		GPELLI & SONS 81 FRANKLIN AVE. NATILEY, NJ 07110		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$12500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$19,420.00	\$19,420.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
2	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$10000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	Paper Traffic Directors	400	NF	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
4	Construction Signs	730	SF	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$9.01	\$6,579.00	\$6.01	\$4,386.00	\$7.50	\$5,475.00	\$1.00	\$730.00	\$1.00	\$730.00	\$1.00	\$730.00	\$2.00	\$1,460.00
5	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$16000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$10000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	Excavation, Unclassified	2453	CY	\$90.00	\$220,770.00	\$9.01	\$22,077.00	\$6.01	\$14,727.00	\$24.53	\$60,153.00	\$4.00	\$9,812.00	\$1.00	\$2,453.00	\$5.00	\$12,256.50	\$2.00	\$4,906.00
8	Excavation, Test Pit (if and Where Directed)	100	CY	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
9	Dense-graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	1088	TON	\$38.00	\$41,344.00	\$30.00	\$32,640.00	\$6.01	\$6,516.00	\$18.00	\$19,632.00	\$1.00	\$1,088.00	\$1.00	\$1,088.00	\$3.00	\$3,264.00	\$2.00	\$2,176.00
10	2.5" Crushed Stone Blend (if and Where Directed)	100	TON	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
11	HWA Mfg., 3" or less	10037	SF	\$6.00	\$60,372.00	\$4.89	\$49,116.00	\$5.00	\$50,385.00	\$4.00	\$40,348.00	\$4.00	\$40,348.00	\$4.00	\$40,348.00	\$3.60	\$36,279.00	\$5.50	\$55,405.50
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 19W44 Base Course	1361	TON	\$66.00	\$90,726.00	\$114.635	\$155,000.00	\$81.00	\$111,131.00	\$100.00	\$136,100.00	\$76.00	\$103,326.00	\$82.00	\$110,788.00	\$95.00	\$130,145.00	\$95.00	\$130,145.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5W44 Surface Course	1461	TON	\$66.00	\$96,366.00	\$120.00	\$175,320.00	\$81.00	\$118,131.00	\$100.00	\$136,100.00	\$76.00	\$103,326.00	\$82.00	\$110,788.00	\$95.00	\$130,145.00	\$95.00	\$130,145.00
14	8" PVC Pipe Sdn. 40	993	LF	\$78.00	\$77,454.00	\$38.84	\$38,472.12	\$75.00	\$74,250.00	\$90.00	\$89,730.00	\$90.00	\$81,456.00	\$90.00	\$89,730.00	\$50.00	\$49,150.00	\$50.00	\$39,300.00
15	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V, with DGA Bedding	607	LF	\$75.00	\$45,525.00	\$45.00	\$27,315.00	\$60.00	\$36,200.00	\$120.00	\$72,840.00	\$60.00	\$36,240.00	\$60.00	\$45,144.00	\$60.00	\$45,144.00	\$140.00	\$84,000.00
16	4" PVC Pipe Sdn. 40 (if and Where Directed)	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$12.50	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
17	6" PVC Pipe Sdn. 40 (if and Where Directed)	30	LF	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
18	inlet type "jard" (if and Where Directed)	10	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
19	inlet type "doghouse jard" (if and Where Directed)	5	UNIT	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
20	inlet, Type B	12	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
21	inlet, Type Double B	2	UNIT	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
22	Reconstruct Inlet, Using New Casting	3	UNIT	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
23	Reset Inlet Casting Using Existing Casting and Grate	1	UNIT	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
24	Reset Inlet Casting Using New Casting and Grate	22	UNIT	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
25	Convert B Inlet to E Inlet	10	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
26	Reset Manhole Using Existing Casting	11	UNIT	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
27	Reset Manhole Using New Casting (if and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
28	Reconstruct Manhole	3	UNIT	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
29	HMA Driveway, 2" Thick (Includes 4" Stone Subgrade)	1760	SF	\$40.00	\$70,400.00	\$32.00	\$56,320.00	\$32.00	\$56,320.00	\$32.00	\$56,320.00	\$32.00	\$56,320.00	\$32.00	\$56,320.00	\$32.00	\$56,320.00	\$32.00	\$56,320.00
30	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and Where Directed)	44	SF	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00
31	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1140	SF	\$50.00	\$57,000.00	\$50.00	\$57,000.00	\$50.00	\$57,000.00	\$50.00	\$57,000.00	\$50.00	\$57,000.00	\$50.00	\$57,000.00	\$50.00	\$57,000.00	\$50.00	\$57,000.00
32	Grande Block Curb	7004	LF	\$20.00	\$140,080.00	\$20.00	\$140,080.00	\$20.00	\$140,080.00	\$20.00	\$140,080.00	\$20.00	\$140,080.00	\$20.00	\$140,080.00	\$20.00	\$140,080.00	\$20.00	\$140,080.00
33	Detachable Warning Surface	17	UNIT	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
34	Traffic striping, 4" thick, long life, thermoplastic	15049	LF	\$1.00	\$15,049.00	\$1.00	\$15,049.00	\$1.00	\$15,049.00	\$1.00	\$15,049.00	\$1.00	\$15,049.00	\$1.00	\$15,049.00	\$1.00	\$15,049.00	\$1.00	\$15,049.00
35	Traffic striping, 2 1/2" thick, long life, thermoplastic	95	LF	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$1.00	\$95.00
36	5" Vlet Tap	2	UNIT	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
37	6" Class 62 Ductile Iron Water Main (if and Where Directed)	200	LF	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
38	6" Gate Valve (if and Where Required)	1	UNIT	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
39	6" Inlet Valve (if and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
40	6" Cap (if and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
41	Install Curb Stop (if and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
42	Install 3/4" Water Service Pipe (if and Where Directed)	150	LF	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
43	Disconnect Existing Water Service from Main (if and Where Directed)	3	UNIT	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
44	Fair Hydrant Assembly (if and Where Required)	1	UNIT	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
45	Remove & Replace Fire Hydrant (if and Where Required)	1	UNIT	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
46	Rebuild/Repair Gate Valve 6" (if and Where Directed)	11	UNIT	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
47	Rebuild/Repair Gate Valve 8" (if and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
48	Rebuild/Repair Gate Valve 10" (if and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
49	Reset water valve box	22	UNIT	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
50	Reset water curb box	11	UNIT	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
51	Remove & Replace Water Curb Box & Stop	5	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
52	Tree Removal, 10" to 18" Dia. (if and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$1000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1000.00	\$2,000.00
53	Tree Removal, 19" to 26" Dia. (if and Where Directed)																		